Date: August 10, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Tony Thrasher, D.O., to the Council on Emergency Medical

Services

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Chapter 97, of the Council on Emergency Medical Services, I am hereby reappointing Dr. Tony Thrasher to serve on the Council on Emergency Medical Services filling the seat reserved for a representative of the Medical Society. Dr. Thrasher is the Medical Director of the Crisis Services Branch at Milwaukee County Behavioral Health Division. He has been a significant member of the Council on Emergency Medical Services since 2012, and I look forward to his continued leadership

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Council: Council on Emergency Medical Services

Type: Reappointment, Medical Society

Appointee: Tony Thrasher, D.O.

Role: Medical Director, Milwaukee County Behavioral

Health Division

Replacing: Not Applicable

Previous Term Expiration: 8/31/2022

Relative File No/s: 18-843, 20-826 and 22-920

Current Term Expiration: August 31, 2024

Code or Statute: Sections 97.07(1), (3), (4), (5) and (6)

Hyperlink / Webpage: Section 97.07, County Code of General

Ordinances

A copy of the resume of Tony Thrasher, D.O., a resident of Franklin, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.



Sincerely,

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs, and Strategic Planning Committee

Supervisor Felesia Martin, Chair, Council on Emergency Medical Services

Cassandra Libal, Director, Office of Emergency Management

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Tony Thrasher